This letter serves to confirm that Crawford Dougall Insurance Brokers act as Insurance Brokers on 
behalf of JOCK MORRISON AND SONS (PTY) LTD and that the undernoted cover in in force: - 

INSURER : HIC Underwriting Managers (Pty) Ltd 
POLICY NUMBER : HIC098993 
PUBLIC LIABILITY COVER  : R25,000,000 (TWENTY-FIVE MILLION  
                                                                         RAND)  
ANNIVERSARY DATE  : 1 April 2026 
PAYMENT METHOD : Monthly – Paid to Date 

I trust you find the above to be in order, however, please do not hesitate to contact me, should you